NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-NOVEMBER

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet
in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 6:00 p.m. on the 14th day of November, 2024.
and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2024:

General Fund-1000
Sheriff (005)
Plan Commission (079)
Probation (273)

LIT Special Purpose-1114

Community Corrections Project Income-1122

Supplemental Adult Probation-2100

Victim Assistance Donations-4901

Bridge 232 - Randolph Street-8111

American Rescue Plan-8950

Video Cameras
Professional Services
Care: Patients & Inmates

Prisoner Meals
Utilities

Electronic Monitoring Equipment

Wages-Dept. Head
Wages-Probation Officer
Employer Social Security

Office Supplies

Right of Way

6.1-Jefferson Street Parking Lot

Capital Outlays

Other Services & Charges

Other Services & Charges
Total

Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
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Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Total
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32,706.00

7,000.00
15,000.00
54,706.00

12,000.00
45,000.00
57,000.00

22,000.00
22,000.00

46,542.00
183,424.00
20,217.00
250,183.00

1,194.65
1,194.65

10,800.00
10,800.00

50,387.00
50,387.00

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the
Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the
appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special accommodations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Publication & Posting Date:

Pilot News October 31, 2024
Marshall County Website October 31, 2024
Marshall County Building October 31, 2024

Angela C. Birchmeier
Marshall County Auditor
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