NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-NOVEMBER

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 6:00 p.m. on the 14th day of November, 2024. and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2024:

General Fund-1000			
Sheriff (005)	Video Cameras	Capital Outlays	\$ 32,706.00
Plan Commission (079)	Professional Services	Other Services & Charges	\$ 7,000.00
Probation (273)	Care: Patients & Inmates	Other Services & Charges	\$ 15,000.00
		Total	\$ 54,706.00
LIT Special Purpose-1114	Prisoner Meals	Other Services & Charges	\$ 12,000.00
	Utilities	Other Services & Charges	\$ 45,000.00
		Total	\$ 57,000.00
Community Corrections Project Income-1122	Electronic Monitoring Equipment	Capital Outlays	\$ 22,000.00
		Total	\$ 22,000.00
Supplemental Adult Probation-2100	Wages-Dept. Head	Personal Services	\$ 46,542.00
	Wages-Probation Officer	Personal Services	\$ 183,424.00
	Employer Social Security	Personal Services	\$ 20,217.00
		Total	\$ 250,183.00
Victim Assistance Donations-4901	Office Supplies	Supplies	\$ 1,194.65
		Total	\$ 1,194.65
Bridge 232 - Randolph Street-8111	Right of Way	Other Services & Charges	\$ 10,800.00
		Total	\$ 10,800.00
American Rescue Plan-8950	6.1-Jefferson Street Parking Lot	Other Services & Charges	\$ 50,387.00
		Total	\$ 50,387.00

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special accommodations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Angela C. Birchmeier Marshall County Auditor

Publication & Posting Date:

Pilot News October 31, 2024 Marshall County Website October 31, 2024 Marshall County Building October 31, 2024